

**IN THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH AT NEW DELHI**

4.

**M.A. No. 488 of 2012**

**In O.A. No. 430/11**

**Ex NK (TS) Devendra Singh Thapa**

**.....Petitioner**

**Versus**

**Union of India & Ors.**

**.....Respondents**

**For petitioner:** None.

**For respondents:** Mr. Ajai Bhalla, Advocate for Applicant in M.A. No. 488 of 2012.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR, CHAIRPERSON.**

**HON'BLE LT. GEN. S.S. DHILLON, MEMBER.**

**ORDER**

**10.09.2012**

**M.A. No. 488 of 2012**

Notice was sent to the Petitioner by speed post but none has appeared on behalf of the Petitioner.

This case comes on an application filed by the Respondents that in the order passed on 24<sup>th</sup> February 2012 in the second line of para 2 the word 'salary' should be read as 'disability pension' and 'three months' should be read as 'three years'. It appears a typographical error.

Therefore it is directed that in the place of word 'salary' it should be read as 'disability pension' and in place of 'three months' it should be read as 'three years'.

The application is disposed of.

**A.K. MATHUR**  
**(Chairperson)**

**S.S. DHILLON**  
**(Member)**

**New Delhi**  
**September 10, 2012**  
dn